TERRACE DINING ROOM A

Rates valid from 31 March 2025

Breakfast reception

Seated breakfast

Seated lunch
with pre-prandial drinks

Afternoon reception
canapés or bow! food

Standing afternoon tea
food served from 3:00 PM

Seated afternoon tea
food served from 3:00 PM

Evening reception
canapés or bow! food

Seated dinner
with pre-prandial drinks

Seated lunch
with pre-prandial drinks

Seated dinner
with pre-prandial drinks

Period of hire’

8:00 AM -11:00 AM

8:00 AM -11:00 AM

12:00 PM - 4:00 PM

4 hrs between
12:00 PM - 5:00 PM 6

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM 6

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM 6

Capacity ?
minimum / maximum

48 /80

32/54

20/ 36

48 /80

44 /80

32/54

52/ 80

93/ 36

Room hire 3

Full tariff

£1,200

£1,200

£1,200

£1,200

£1,200

£1,200

£1,200

£1,200

UK Registered
Charity tariff

£720

£720

£720

£720

£720

£720

£720

£720

with the Thames Pavilion included for pre-prandial drinks reception

12:00 PM - 4:00 PM

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM 6

30/54

35/54

£1,500

£1,500

£900

£900

Minimum
catering spend #

£960

£648

£1,327

£1,892

£1,200

£810

£2,236

£1,685

£1,990

£2,527

House of Commons

Mandatory
service charge °

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

+12.5%

1. Period of hire is the total time you have access to the room, to include any set up and breakdown requirements | 2. recommended minimum/contracted maximum | 3. inclusive of
VAT | 4. calculated based on recommended minimum capacity, inclusive of VAT - regardless of any eligible discount and excluding service charge | 5. payable on all food and
beverage spend | 6. 5-hour period of hire available for additional fee | NB. weekend labour supplement applied to events commencing from 3:00 PM on Fridays and all-day Saturday



TERRACE DINING ROOM B

Rates valid from 31 March 2025

Breakfast reception

Seated breakfast

Seated lunch
with pre-prandial drinks

Afternoon reception
canapés or bow! food

Standing afternoon tea
food served from 3:00 PM

Seated afternoon tea
food served from 3:00 PM

Evening reception
canapés or bow! food

Seated dinner
with pre-prandial drinks

8:00 AM - 11:00 AM

8:00 AM -11:00 AM

12:00 PM - 4:00 PM

4 hrs between
12:00 PM - 5:00 PM 6

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM 6

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM ¢

97/ 45

14/ 24

13/ 24

95/ 45

27 / 45

14/ 24

29 /45

16 / 24

£800

£800

£800

£800

£800

£800

£800

£800

£480

£480

£480

£480

£480

£480

£480

£480

£540

£288

£884

£1,064

£675

£360

£1,258

£1,123

i

House of Commons

EVENTS

+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%

+12.5%

1. Period of hire is the total time you have access to the room, to include any set up and breakdown requirements | 2. recommended minimum/contracted maximum | 3. inclusive of
VAT | 4. calculated based on recommended minimum capacity, inclusive of VAT - regardless of any eligible discount and excluding service charge | 5. payable on all food and
beverage spend | 6. 5-hour period of hire available for additional fee | NB. weekend labour supplement applied to events commencing from 3:00 PM on Fridays and all-day Saturday



TERRACE DINING ROOM C

Rates valid from 31 March 2025

Breakfast reception

Seated breakfast

Seated lunch
with pre-prandial drinks

Afternoon reception
canapés or bow! food

Standing afternoon tea
food served from 3:00 PM

Seated afternoon tea
food served from 3:00 PM

Evening reception
canapés or bow! food

Seated dinner
with pre-prandial drinks

8:00 AM - 11:00 AM

8:00 AM -11:00 AM

12:00 PM - 4:00 PM

4 hrs between
12:00 PM - 5:00 PM 6

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM 6

4 hrs between
6:00 PM - 11:00 PM ¢

15/ 95

8/14

8/14

14 /95

15 /25

8/14

16 /25

6/14

£300

£300

£300

£300

£300

£300

£300

£300

£180

£180

£180

£180

£180

£180

£180

£180

£300

£168

£516

£591

£210

£168

£699

£655

i

House of Commons

EVENTS

+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%
+12.5%

+12.5%

1. Period of hire is the total time you have access to the room, to include any set up and breakdown requirements | 2. recommended minimum/contracted maximum | 3. inclusive of
VAT | 4. calculated based on recommended minimum capacity, inclusive of VAT - regardless of any eligible discount and excluding service charge | 5. payable on all food and
beverage spend | 6. 5-hour period of hire available for additional fee | NB. weekend labour supplement applied to events commencing from 3:00 PM on Fridays and all-day Saturday
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