

## TERRACE DINING ROOM A

House of Commons
EVENTS

Rates valid from 31 March 2025

	posto do Chito 1	Capacity <sup>2</sup> - minimum / maximum	Room hire <sup>3</sup>		- Minimum	Mandatory
	Period of hire <sup>1</sup>		Full tariff	UK Registered Charity tariff	catering spend <sup>4</sup>	service charge <sup>5</sup>
Breakfast reception	8:00 AM - 11:00 AM	48 / 80	£1,200	£720	£960	+ 12.5%
Seated breakfast	8:00 AM - 11:00 AM	32 / 54	£1,200	£720	£648	+ 12.5%
Seated lunch with pre-prandial drinks	12:00 PM - 4:00 PM	20 / 36	£1,200	£720	£1,327	+ 12.5%
Afternoon reception canapés or bowl food	4 hrs between 12:00 PM – 5:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	48 / 80	£1,200	£720	£1,892	+ 12.5%
Standing afternoon tea food served from 3:00 PM	1:00 PM – 5:00 PM	44 / 80	£1,200	£720	£1,200	+ 12.5%
Seated afternoon tea food served from 3:00 PM	1:00 PM – 5:00 PM	32 / 54	£1,200	£720	£810	+ 12.5%
Evening reception canapés or bowl food	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	52 / 80	£1,200	£720	£2,236	+ 12.5%
Seated dinner with pre-prandial drinks	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	23 / 36	£1,200	£720	£1,685	+ 12.5%
	With th	ne <b>Thames Pavilion</b> included	tor pre-prandial dr	inks reception		
Seated lunch with pre-prandial drinks	12:00 PM - 4:00 PM	30 / 54	£1,500	£900	£1,990	+ 12.5%
Seated dinner with pre-prandial drinks	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	35 / 54	£1,500	£900	£2,527	+ 12.5%

<sup>1.</sup> Period of hire is the total time you have access to the room, to include any set up and breakdown requirements | 2. recommended minimum/contracted maximum | 3. inclusive of VAT | 4. calculated based on recommended minimum capacity, inclusive of VAT – regardless of any eligible discount and excluding service charge | 5. payable on all food and beverage spend | 6. 5-hour period of hire available for additional fee | NB. weekend labour supplement applied to events commencing from 3:00 PM on Fridays and all-day Saturday



## TERRACE DINING ROOM B

House of Commons
EVENTS

Rates valid from 31 March 2025

	Period of hire <sup>1</sup>	Capacity <sup>2</sup> - minimum / maximum	Room hire <sup>3</sup>		- Minimum	Mandatar
			Full tariff	UK Registered Charity tariff	catering spend <sup>4</sup>	Mandatory service charge <sup>5</sup>
Breakfast reception	8:00 AM - 11:00 AM	27 / 45	£800	£480	£540	+ 12.5%
Seated breakfast	8:00 AM - 11:00 AM	14 / 24	£800	£480	£288	+ 12.5%
Seated lunch with pre-prandial drinks	12:00 PM - 4:00 PM	13 / 24	£800	£480	£884	+ 12.5%
Afternoon reception canapés or bowl food	4 hrs between 12:00 PM – 5:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	25 / 45	£800	£480	£1,064	+ 12.5%
Standing afternoon tea food served from 3:00 PM	1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	27 / 45	£800	£480	£675	+ 12.5%
Seated afternoon tea food served from 3:00 PM	1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	14 / 24	£800	£480	£360	+ 12.5%
Evening reception canapés or bowl food	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	29 / 45	£800	£480	£1,258	+ 12.5%
Seated dinner with pre-prandial drinks	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	16 / 24	£800	£480	£1,123	+ 12.5%

<sup>1.</sup> Period of hire is the total time you have access to the room, to include any set up and breakdown requirements | 2. recommended minimum/contracted maximum | 3. inclusive of VAT | 4. calculated based on recommended minimum capacity, inclusive of VAT – regardless of any eligible discount and excluding service charge | 5. payable on all food and beverage spend | 6. 5-hour period of hire available for additional fee | NB. weekend labour supplement applied to events commencing from 3:00 PM on Fridays and all-day Saturday



## TERRACE DINING ROOM C

House of Commons
EVENTS

Rates valid from 31 March 2025

	Period of hire <sup>1</sup>	Capacity <sup>2</sup> - minimum / maximum	Room hire <sup>3</sup>		- Minimum	Mandaton
			Full tariff	UK Registered Charity tariff	catering spend <sup>4</sup>	Mandatory service charge <sup>5</sup>
Breakfast reception	8:00 AM - 11:00 AM	15 / 25	£300	£180	£300	+ 12.5%
Seated breakfast	8:00 AM - 11:00 AM	8 / 14	£300	£180	£168	+ 12.5%
Seated lunch with pre-prandial drinks	12:00 PM - 4:00 PM	8 / 14	£300	£180	£516	+ 12.5%
Afternoon reception canapés or bowl food	4 hrs between 12:00 PM – 5:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	14 / 25	£300	£180	£591	+ 12.5%
Standing afternoon tea food served from 3:00 PM	1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	15 /25	£300	£180	£210	+ 12.5%
Seated afternoon tea food served from 3:00 PM	1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	8 / 14	£300	£180	£168	+ 12.5%
Evening reception canapés or bowl food	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	16 / 25	£300	£180	£699	+ 12.5%
Seated dinner with pre-prandial drinks	4 hrs between 6:00 PM – 11:00 PM <sup>6</sup>	6 / 14	£300	£180	£655	+ 12.5%

<sup>1.</sup> Period of hire is the total time you have access to the room, to include any set up and breakdown requirements | 2. recommended minimum/contracted maximum | 3. inclusive of VAT | 4. calculated based on recommended minimum capacity, inclusive of VAT – regardless of any eligible discount and excluding service charge | 5. payable on all food and beverage spend | 6. 5-hour period of hire available for additional fee | NB. weekend labour supplement applied to events commencing from 3:00 PM on Fridays and all-day Saturday